

AMENDING AGREEMENT TO TRC ENVIRONMENTAL CORPORATION FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR LANDFILL EXPANSION

Res 64, 2012-13 awarded an Agreement to TRC Environmental Corporation for a cost not to exceed \$485,220.00 for engineering services for landfill expansion located at 7102 US Highway 12 and 18, Madison, WI 53718, RFP 312011.

An Amendment to this Agreement is required in the amount of \$43,800.00 for engineering services for Phase 10 of the landfill expansion.

The Public Works staff finds the amounts to be reasonable and recommends an Amendment to the Agreement be awarded to TRC Environmental Corporation.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that an Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement be awarded to TRC Environmental Corporation in an amount not to exceed \$43,800.00; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the County Executive and the County Clerk be authorized to sign the Agreement; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Department of Public Works, Highway & Transportation be directed to ensure complete performance of the Agreement; and

**BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED** that the Public Works & Transportation Committee shall approve all change orders to the Agreement, subject to submission of change orders to the County Board for approval where the sum involves \$20,000 or more than 10% of the original approved Contract amount, whichever is smaller.